

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate www.vevor.com/support

HOUSEHOLD TOOL KIT USER MANUAL

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.

"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

VEVOR®

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

HOUSEHOLD TOOL KIT

MODEL: SY-132/ SY-216



SY-132



SY-216

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any technology or software updates on our product.

SAFETY INSTRUCTION AND PRECAUTIONS



WARNING:



Read all safety warnings, instructions, illustrations and specifications provided with this power tool. Failure to follow all instructions listed below may result in electric shock, fire and/or serious injury.

Save all warnings and instructions for future reference. The term "power tool" in the safety instructions refers to your household tool kit.



WARNING:

1. Comply with safety operating procedures: Before use, thoroughly understand the usage methods and safety precautions of the tool to prevent accidents.
2. Regular inspection and maintenance: Regularly check the wear and tear of tools, replace damaged parts in a timely manner, and ensure stable tool performance.
3. Storage method: Place the tools in a dry, ventilated, and dark environment to avoid factors such as moisture, high temperature, and collision that may affect the tool's lifespan.
4. Classified storage: Classify and store various tools for easy and quick access during use

Product Use:

Household tool kit refers to a set of tools that includes most small home installation/simple maintenance/DIY requirements, generally including hammers, pliers, screwdrivers, tape measures, wrenches, and so on.

Item list

Model SN	SY132		SY-216	
	Name	Qty	Name	Qty
1	Allen wrench set	8	Screwdriver	4
2	Screwdriver	2	Ratchet handle	1
3	Bit holder	1	Combination wrench 8-17 mm	6
4	Precision screwdriver	4	Tape measure	1
5	screwdriver bits	19	Level	1
6	Adjustable wrench	1	Ratchet wrench	1
7	Tape measure	1	Precision screwdriver	4
8	Claw hammer	1	Nylon clip	4
9	Art knife	1	screwdriver head	20
10	Needle-nose pliers	1	Long screwdriver head 50mm	9
11	Steel wire pliers	1	Wire stripping pliers	1
12	Measuring pen (not charged)	1	Water pump pliers	1
13	Hexagonal bead joint	1	Steel wire pliers	1
14	Hardware nail box	60	Needle-nose pliers	1
15	Cable ties	30	Claw hammer	1
16			Adjustable wrench	1
17			Art knife	1
18			Saw	1
19			Hexagonal wrench	9
20			Insulation tape	1
21			1/4 socket (metric)	12
22			3/8 socket (metric)	10
23			Magnetic extension rod	1
24			3/8 extension rod	1

25			Spark plug socket	1
26			1/4,3/8 adapter	1
27			Hexagonal ball joint 50mm	1
28			Cable ties	20
29			Hardware nail box	100

Maintenance and upkeep

1. **Cleaning manual tools:** After using manual tools, they should be cleaned thoroughly. Hand tools can be cleaned with soapy water or cleaning agents, and dirt and grease can be removed with a brush. After cleaning, the manual tools should be air dried and wiped clean with a dry cloth to prevent rusting.

2. **Check if the tools are damaged:** Regularly inspect manual tools for damage or minor malfunctions. If damage is found, it should be repaired or replaced in a timely manner. Do not use damaged manual tools to avoid greater danger.

3. **Keep the tools sharp:** For manual tools with cutting functions, such as knives, saws, etc., they should be kept sharp. A grinding stone or knife tool can be used to grind the blade to maintain its cutting effect. Do not use blunt manual tools to avoid increasing the danger during use.

4. **Use an appropriate amount of lubricating oil:** For manual tools that require lubrication, such as wrenches, scissors, etc., an appropriate amount of lubricating oil can be applied. Lubricating oil can not only reduce friction during operation, but also prevent rusting. However, it is important to use appropriate lubricants and avoid excessive use.

5. **Precautions when storing tools:** When not using manual tools for a long time, they should be stored in a dry, non corrosive gas free place. A thin layer of rust proof oil can be applied to manual tools to prevent rusting. And store it in a dustproof and moisture-proof toolbox to extend its service life.

Manufacturer:Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Address: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, shanghai 200000 CN.

Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australia

Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

UK	REP
----	-----

E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

EC	REP
----	-----

YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX



Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Tecnico Supporto e certificato di garanzia elettronica www.vevor.com/support

KIT DI ATTREZZI PER LA CASA

MANUALE D' USO

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.

"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

VEVOR®

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

HOUSEHOLD TOOL KIT

MODELLO: SY-132 / SY-216



SY-132



SY-216

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any technology or software updates on our product.

SAFETY INSTRUCTION AND PRECAUTIONS



AVVERTIMENTO:



Leggere tutte le avvertenze di sicurezza, le istruzioni, le illustrazioni e le specifiche fornite con questo utensile elettrico. La mancata osservanza di tutte le istruzioni elencate di seguito può provocare scosse elettriche,

incendi e/o lesioni gravi.

Conservare tutte le avvertenze e le istruzioni per riferimento futuro. Il termine "utensile elettrico" nelle istruzioni di sicurezza si riferisce al kit di utensili domestici .



AVVERTIMENTO:

1. Rispettare le procedure operative di sicurezza: prima dell'uso, comprendere a fondo i metodi di utilizzo e le precauzioni di sicurezza dello strumento per prevenire incidenti.
2. Ispezione e manutenzione regolari: controllare regolarmente l'usura degli strumenti, sostituire tempestivamente le parti danneggiate e garantire prestazioni stabili dello strumento.
3. Metodo di conservazione: posizionare gli strumenti in un ambiente asciutto, ventilato e buio per evitare fattori come umidità, alte temperature e collisioni che potrebbero influire sulla durata dello strumento.
4. Archiviazione classificata: classifica e conserva vari strumenti per un accesso facile e rapido durante l'uso

Utilizzo del prodotto :

Il kit di utensili domestici si riferisce a un insieme di strumenti che comprende la maggior parte dei piccoli requisiti di installazione domestica/manutenzione semplice/fai da te, generalmente inclusi martelli, pinze, cacciaviti, metri a nastro, chiavi inglesi e così via.

Elenco articoli

Modello SN	SY132		SY-216	
	Nome	Qtà	Nome	Qtà
1	Set di chiavi a brugola	8	Cacciavite	4
2	Cacciavite	2	Maniglia a cricchetto	1
3	Portapunte	1	Chiave combinata 8-17 mm	6
4	Cacciavite di precisione	4	Metro A nastro	1
5	punte per cacciavite	19	Livello	1
6	Chiave regolabile	1	Cricchetto	1
7	Metro A nastro	1	Cacciavite di precisione	4
8	Artiglio martello	1	Clip in nylon	4
9	Coltello artistico	1	testa del cacciavite	20
10	Pinze ago	1	Cacciavite con testa lunga 50 mm	9
11	Pinze per filo d'acciaio	1	Pinza spelafili	1
12	Penna di misurazione (non carica)	1	Pinze per pompa dell'acqua	1
13	Giunto a cordone esagonale	1	Pinze per filo d'acciaio	1
14	Scatola per chiodi hardware	60	Pinze ago	1
15	Fascette per cavi	30	Artiglio martello	1
16			Chiave regolabile	1
17			Coltello artistico	1
18			Sega	1

19			Chiave esagonale	9
20			Nastro isolante	1
21			Pres a 1/4 (metrico)	12
22			Pres a 3/8 (metrico)	10
23			Asta di prolunga magnetica	1
24			Asta di prolunga 3/8	1
25			Pres a per candela	1
26			Adattatore 1/4,3/8	1
27			Giunto sferico esagonale 50mm	1
28			Fascette per cavi	20
29			Scatola per chiodi hardware	100

Manutenzione e manutenzione

1. **Pulizia degli strumenti manuali** : dopo aver utilizzato gli strumenti manuali, è necessario pulirli accuratamente. Gli utensili manuali possono essere puliti con acqua e sapone o detergenti, mentre lo sporco e il grasso possono essere rimossi con una spazzola. Dopo la pulizia, gli strumenti manuali devono essere asciugati all'aria e puliti con un panno asciutto per evitare la ruggine.

2 . **Controllare se gli strumenti sono danneggiati** : ispezionare regolarmente gli strumenti manuali per danni o piccoli malfunzionamenti. Se viene riscontrato un danno, è necessario ripararlo o sostituirlo tempestivamente. Non utilizzare utensili manuali danneggiati per evitare pericoli maggiori.

3. **Mantenere gli utensili affilati** : gli utensili manuali con funzioni di taglio, come coltelli, seghe, ecc., devono essere mantenuti affilati. È possibile utilizzare una mola o un coltello per affilare la lama e mantenerne l'effetto di taglio. Non utilizzare strumenti manuali contundenti per evitare di aumentare il pericolo durante l'uso.

4. **Utilizzare una quantità adeguata di olio lubrificante** : per gli strumenti manuali che richiedono lubrificazione, come chiavi inglesi, forbici, ecc., è possibile applicare una quantità adeguata di olio lubrificante. L'olio lubrificante non solo può

ridurre l'attrito durante il funzionamento, ma anche prevenire la ruggine. È importante però utilizzare lubrificanti adeguati ed evitare un uso eccessivo.

5. Precauzioni per la conservazione degli strumenti : quando non si utilizzano strumenti manuali per un lungo periodo, devono essere conservati in un luogo asciutto, non corrosivo e privo di gas. È possibile applicare un sottile strato di olio antiruggine sugli strumenti manuali per prevenire la ruggine. E conservarlo in una cassetta degli attrezzi resistente alla polvere e all'umidità per prolungarne la durata.

Produttore : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Indirizzo: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, shanghai 200000 CN.

Importato in AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australia

Importato negli Stati Uniti: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim

Luogo, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

UK	REP
-----------	------------

E-CrossStu GmbH

Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

EC	REP
-----------	------------

YH CONSULTING LIMITED.

C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX



Tecnico Supporto e certificato di garanzia elettronica
www.vevor.com/support

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Techniczny Certyfikat wsparcia i e-gwarancji www.vevor.com/support

ZESTAW NARZĘDZI DOMOWYCH

INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.

"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

VEVOR®

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

HOUSEHOLD TOOL KIT

MODEL: SY-132 / SY-216



SY-132



SY-216

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any technology or software updates on our product.

SAFETY INSTRUCTION AND PRECAUTIONS



OSTRZEŻENIE:



Przeczytaj wszystkie ostrzeżenia dotyczące bezpieczeństwa, instrukcje, ilustracje i specyfikacje dołączone do tego elektronarzędzia.

Niezastosowanie się do wszystkich instrukcji wymienionych poniżej może spowodować porażenie prądem, pożar i/lub poważne obrażenia.

Zachowaj wszystkie ostrzeżenia i instrukcje do wykorzystania w przyszłości.

Termin „elektonarzędzie” w instrukcjach bezpieczeństwa odnosi się do zestawu narzędzi gospodarstwa domowego .



OSTRZEŻENIE:

1. Przestrzegaj procedur bezpieczeństwa: Przed użyciem dokładnie zapoznaj się z metodami użytkowania i środkami ostrożności dotyczącymi narzędzia, aby zapobiec wypadkom.

2. Regularna kontrola i konserwacja: Regularnie sprawdzaj zużycie narzędzi, wymieniaj uszkodzone części w odpowiednim czasie i zapewniaj stabilną pracę narzędzia.

3. Metoda przechowywania: Umieść narzędzia w suchym, wentylowanym i ciemnym miejscu, aby uniknąć czynników takich jak wilgoć, wysoka temperatura i kolizje, które mogą mieć wpływ na żywotność narzędzia.

4. Tajne przechowywanie: klasyfikuj i przechowuj różne narzędzia, aby zapewnić łatwy i szybki dostęp podczas użytkowania

Zastosowanie produktu :

Zestaw narzędzi gospodarstwa domowego odnosi się do zestawu narzędzi, który obejmuje większość małych instalacji domowych/prostej konserwacji/majsterkowania, zazwyczaj obejmujący młotki, szczypce, śrubokręty, miarki, klucze i tak dalej.

Lista przedmiotów

Model SN	SY132		SY-216	
	Nazwa	Ilość	Nazwa	Ilość
1	Zestaw kluczy imbusowych	8	Śrubokręt	4
2	Śrubokręt	2	Uchwyt zapadkowy	1
3	Uchwyt na bity	1	Klucz płasko-oczkowy 8-17 mm	6
4	Precyzyjny śrubokręt	4	Taśma miernicza	1
5	końcówki śrubokrętów	19	Poziom	1
6	Klucz nastawny	1	Klucz grzechotkowy	1
7	Taśma miernicza	1	Precyzyjny śrubokręt	4
8	Młotek do pazurów	1	Nylonowy klips	4
9	Nóż artystyczny	1	główka śrubokręta	20
10	Szczypce igłowe	1	Długa główka wkrętaka 50 mm	9
11	Szczypce do drutu stalowego	1	Szczypce do ściągania izolacji	1
12	Miarka (nie naładowana)	1	Szczypce do pomp wodnych	1
13	Sześciokątne złącze stopkowe	1	Szczypce do drutu stalowego	1
14	Skrzynka na gwoździe na sprzęt	60	Szczypce igłowe	1
15	Opaski	30	Młotek do pazurów	1
16			Klucz nastawny	1
17			Nóż artystyczny	1

18			Piła	1
19			Klucz sześciokątny	9
20			Taśma izolacyjna	1
21			Gniazdo 1/4 (metryczne)	12
22			Gniazdo 3/8 (metryczne)	10
23			Magnetyczny drążek przedłużający	1
24			Przedłużacz 3/8	1
25			Gniazdo świecy zapłonowej	1
26			Adapter 1/4,3/8	1
27			Przegub kulowy sześciokątny 50mm	1
28			Opaski	20
29			Skrzynka na gwoździe na sprzęt	100

Konserwacja i utrzymanie

1. **Czyszczenie narzędzi ręcznych** : Po użyciu narzędzi ręcznych należy je dokładnie wyczyścić. Narzędzia ręczne można czyścić wodą z mydłem lub środkami czyszczącymi, a brud i tłuszcz usuwać szczotką. Po czyszczeniu narzędzia ręczne należy wysuszyć na powietrzu i wytrzeć suchą szmatką, aby zapobiec rdzewieniu.

2. **Sprawdź, czy narzędzia nie są uszkodzone** : Regularnie sprawdzaj narzędzia ręczne pod kątem uszkodzeń lub drobnych usterek. W przypadku stwierdzenia uszkodzeń należy je w odpowiednim czasie naprawić lub wymienić. Nie używaj uszkodzonych narzędzi ręcznych, aby uniknąć większego zagrożenia.

3. **Utrzymuj narzędzia ostre** : W przypadku narzędzi ręcznych z funkcją cięcia, takich jak noże, piły itp., powinny one być ostre. Do szlifowania ostrza można użyć kamienia szlifierskiego lub noża, aby zachować jego efekt cięcia. Nie używaj

tępych narzędzi ręcznych, aby uniknąć zwiększenia zagrożenia podczas użytkowania.

4. Użyj odpowiedniej ilości oleju smarowego : W przypadku narzędzi ręcznych wymagających smarowania, takich jak klucze, nożyczki itp., można zastosować odpowiednią ilość oleju smarowego. Olej smarowy może nie tylko zmniejszyć tarcie podczas pracy, ale także zapobiec rdzewieniu. Ważne jest jednak, aby stosować odpowiednie lubrykanty i unikać nadmiernego ich używania.

5. Środki ostrożności podczas przechowywania narzędzi : Jeśli narzędzia ręczne nie są używane przez dłuższy czas, należy je przechowywać w suchym, niekorodującym i wolnym od gazów miejscu. Aby zapobiec rdzewieniu, na narzędzia ręczne można nałożyć cienką warstwę oleju odpornego na rdzę. Przechowuj go w pyłoszczelnej i odpornej na wilgoć skrzynce narzędziowej, aby przedłużyć jego żywotność.

Producent : Shanghai muxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, szanghaj 200000 CN.

Import do AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREET EASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australia

Import do USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, Kalifornia 91730

UK	REP
-----------	------------

E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

EC	REP
-----------	------------

YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX



Techniczny Certyfikat wsparcia i e-gwarancji
www.vevor.com/support

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technisch Support- und E-Garantie-Zertifikat www.vevor.com/support

HAUSHALTSWERKZEUGSATZ BENUTZERHANDBUCH

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.

"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

HOUSEHOLD TOOL KIT

MODELL: SY-132 / SY-216



SY-132



SY-216

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any technology or software updates on our product.

SAFETY INSTRUCTION AND PRECAUTIONS



WARNUNG:



Lesen Sie alle Sicherheitswarnungen, Anweisungen, Abbildungen und technischen Daten, die diesem Elektrowerkzeug beiliegen. Die

Nichtbeachtung aller unten aufgeführten Anweisungen kann zu Stromschlägen, Bränden und/oder schweren Verletzungen führen. Bewahren Sie alle Warnungen und Anweisungen zum späteren Nachschlagen auf. Der Begriff „Elektrowerkzeug“ in den Sicherheitshinweisen bezieht sich auf Ihren Haushaltswerkzeugsatz .



WARNUNG:

1. Befolgen Sie die Sicherheitsverfahren für den Betrieb: Machen Sie sich vor der Verwendung gründlich mit den Verwendungsmethoden und Sicherheitsvorkehrungen des Werkzeugs vertraut, um Unfälle zu vermeiden.
 2. Regelmäßige Inspektion und Wartung: Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig den Verschleiß der Werkzeuge, ersetzen Sie beschädigte Teile rechtzeitig und sorgen Sie für eine stabile Werkzeugleistung.
 3. Lagerungsmethode: Platzieren Sie die Werkzeuge in einer trockenen, belüfteten und dunklen Umgebung, um Faktoren wie Feuchtigkeit, hohe Temperaturen und Kollisionen zu vermeiden, die die Lebensdauer des Werkzeugs beeinträchtigen könnten.
 4. Klassifizierte Aufbewahrung: Klassifizieren und lagern Sie verschiedene Werkzeuge für einen einfachen und schnellen Zugriff während des Gebrauchs
- Produktnutzen :**

Unter „ Haushaltswerkzeugsatz “ versteht man eine Reihe von Werkzeugen, die die meisten kleinen Hausinstallations-/einfachen Wartungs-/Heimwerkeranforderungen umfassen, im Allgemeinen einschließlich Hämmer, Zangen, Schraubendreher, Maßbänder, Schraubenschlüssel usw.

Artikelliste

Mod ell SN	SY132		SY-216	
	Name	Meng e	Name	Meng e
1	Inbusschlüsselsatz	8	Schraubendreher	4
2	Schraubendreher	2	Ratschengriff	1
3	Bithalter	1	Ring-Maulschlüssel 8-17 mm	6
4	Präzisionsschraubendreher	4	Maßband	1
5	Schraubendreherbits	19	Ebene	1
6	Rollgabelschlüssel	1	Ratschenschlüssel	1
7	Maßband	1	Präzisionsschraubendreher	4
8	Klauenhammer	1	Nylonclip	4
9	Kunstmesser	1	Schraubenzieherkopf	20
10	Spitzzange	1	Langer Schraubendreherkopf 50 mm	9
11	Stahldrahtzange	1	Abisolierzange	1
12	Messstift (nicht aufgeladen)	1	Wasserpumpenzange	1
13	Sechseckiges Wulstgelenk	1	Stahldrahtzange	1
14	Hardware-Nagelkasten	60	Spitzzange	1
15	Kabelbinder	30	Klauenhammer	1

16			Rollgabelschlüssel	1
17			Kunstmesser	1
18			Gesehen	1
19			Sechskantschlüssel	9
20			Isolierband	1
21			1/4-Stecknuss (metrisch)	12
22			3/8-Stecknuss (metrisch)	10
23			Magnetische Verlängerungsstange	1
24			3/8 Verlängerungsstange	1
25			Zündkerzenstecker	1
26			1/4,3/8 Adapter	1
27			Sechskant-Kugelgelenk 50 mm	1
28			Kabelbinder	20
29			Hardware-Nagelkasten	100

Wartung und Instandhaltung

1. Reinigung von Handwerkzeugen : Nach der Verwendung von Handwerkzeugen sollten diese gründlich gereinigt werden. Handwerkzeuge können mit Seifenlauge oder Reinigungsmitteln gereinigt und Schmutz und Fett mit einer Bürste entfernt werden. Nach der Reinigung sollten die Handwerkzeuge an der Luft getrocknet und mit einem trockenen Tuch abgewischt werden, um Rostbildung zu vermeiden.

2 . Überprüfen Sie, ob die Werkzeuge beschädigt sind : Überprüfen Sie Handwerkzeuge regelmäßig auf Beschädigungen oder kleinere Fehlfunktionen. Wird ein Schaden festgestellt, sollte dieser zeitnah repariert oder ersetzt werden. Benutzen Sie keine beschädigten Handwerkzeuge, um größere Gefahren zu vermeiden.

3. Halten Sie die Werkzeuge scharf : Handwerkzeuge mit Schneidfunktion wie Messer, Sägen usw. sollten scharf gehalten werden. Um die Schneidwirkung aufrechtzuerhalten, kann die Klinge mit einem Schleifstein oder einem Messerwerkzeug geschliffen werden. Verwenden Sie keine stumpfen Handwerkzeuge, um die Gefahr während des Gebrauchs nicht zu erhöhen.

4. Verwenden Sie eine angemessene Menge Schmieröl : Für Handwerkzeuge, die geschmiert werden müssen, wie Schraubenschlüssel, Scheren usw., kann eine angemessene Menge Schmieröl aufgetragen werden. Schmieröl kann nicht nur die Reibung im Betrieb verringern, sondern auch Rostbildung verhindern. Es ist jedoch wichtig, geeignete Gleitmittel zu verwenden und eine übermäßige Anwendung zu vermeiden.

5. Vorsichtsmaßnahmen bei der Lagerung von Werkzeugen : Wenn Handwerkzeuge längere Zeit nicht verwendet werden, sollten sie an einem trockenen, nicht korrosiven Gas-freien Ort gelagert werden. Auf Handwerkzeuge kann eine dünne Schicht Rostschutzöl aufgetragen werden, um Rostbildung zu verhindern. Und bewahren Sie es in einem staub- und feuchtigkeitsgeschützten Werkzeugkasten auf, um seine Lebensdauer zu verlängern.

Hersteller : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Adresse: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, Shanghai 200000 CN.

Importiert nach AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australien

In die USA importiert: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

UK	REP
-----------	------------

E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

EC	REP
-----------	------------

YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX



Technisch Support- und E-Garantiezerifikat
www.vevor.com/support

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technique Assistance et certificat de garantie électronique

www.vevor.com/support

TROUSSE À OUTILS POUR LA MAISON

MANUEL DE L' UTILISATEUR

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.

"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

VEVOR®

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

HOUSEHOLD TOOL KIT

MODÈLE : SY-132 / SY-216



SY-132



SY-216

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any technology or software updates on our product.

SAFETY INSTRUCTION AND PRECAUTIONS



AVERTISSEMENT:



Lisez tous les avertissements de sécurité, instructions, illustrations et spécifications fournis avec cet outil électrique. Le non-respect de toutes les instructions énumérées ci-dessous peut entraîner un choc électrique, un incendie et/ou des blessures graves.

Conservez tous les avertissements et instructions pour référence future. Le terme « outil électrique » dans les instructions de sécurité fait référence à votre trousse à outils domestique .



AVERTISSEMENT:

1. Respecter les procédures de sécurité : avant utilisation, comprenez parfaitement les méthodes d'utilisation et les précautions de sécurité de l'outil pour éviter les accidents.
2. Inspection et entretien réguliers : vérifiez régulièrement l'usure des outils, remplacez les pièces endommagées en temps opportun et assurez des performances stables de l'outil.
3. Méthode de stockage : placez les outils dans un environnement sec, aéré et sombre pour éviter des facteurs tels que l'humidité, les températures élevées et les collisions qui peuvent affecter la durée de vie de l'outil.
4. Stockage classifié : classez et stockez divers outils pour un accès facile et rapide pendant l'utilisation

Utilisation du produit :

La trousse d'outils ménagers fait référence à un ensemble d'outils qui comprend la plupart des petites exigences d'installation/entretien simple/bricolage domestique, comprenant généralement des marteaux, des pinces, des tournevis, des rubans à mesurer, des clés, etc.

Liste des articles

Modèle SN	SY132		SY-216	
	Nom	Quantité	Nom	Quantité
1	Jeu de clés Allen	8	Tournevis	4
2	Tournevis	2	Poignée à cliquet	1
3	Porte-embout	1	Clé mixte 8-17 mm	6
4	Tournevis de précision	4	Mètre à ruban	1
5	embouts de tournevis	19	Niveau	1
6	Clé à molette	1	Clé à cliquet	1
7	Mètre à ruban	1	Tournevis de précision	4
8	Arrache -clou	1	Pince en nylon	4
9	Couteau d'art	1	tête de tournevis	20
dix	Pince à bec effilé	1	Tête de tournevis longue 50 mm	9
11	Pinces à fil d'acier	1	Pince à dénuder les fils	1
12	Stylo mesureur (non chargé)	1	Pince multiprise	1
13	Joint à billes hexagonales	1	Pinces à fil d'acier	1
14	Boîte à clous	60	Pince à bec effilé	1
15	Attaches de câble	30	Arrache -clou	1
16			Clé à molette	1
17			Couteau d'art	1
18			Scie	1
19			Clé hexagonale	9

20			Ruban isolant	1
21			Douille 1/4 (métrique)	12
22			Douille 3/8 (métrique)	dix
23			Tige d'extension magnétique	1
24			Tige d'extension 3/8	1
25			Prise de bougie d'allumage	1
26			Adaptateur 1/4,3/8	1
27			Rotule hexagonale 50mm	1
28			Attaches de câble	20
29			Boîte à clous	100

Entretien et maintenance

1. **Nettoyage des outils manuels** : Après avoir utilisé des outils manuels, ceux-ci doivent être soigneusement nettoyés. Les outils à main peuvent être nettoyés avec de l'eau savonneuse ou des produits de nettoyage, et la saleté et la graisse peuvent être éliminées avec une brosse. Après le nettoyage, les outils manuels doivent être séchés à l'air et essuyés avec un chiffon sec pour éviter la rouille.

2. **Vérifiez si les outils sont endommagés** : Inspectez régulièrement les outils manuels pour détecter tout dommage ou dysfonctionnement mineur. Si des dommages sont constatés, ils doivent être réparés ou remplacés en temps opportun. N'utilisez pas d'outils manuels endommagés pour éviter un plus grand danger.

3. **Gardez les outils affûtés** : Pour les outils manuels dotés de fonctions de coupe, tels que les couteaux, les scies, etc., ils doivent être maintenus affûtés. Une meule ou un couteau peut être utilisé pour affûter la lame afin de conserver son effet de coupe. N'utilisez pas d'outils manuels émoussés pour éviter d'augmenter le danger lors de l'utilisation.

4. **Utilisez une quantité appropriée d'huile lubrifiante** : Pour les outils manuels nécessitant une lubrification, tels que les clés, les ciseaux, etc., une quantité

appropriée d'huile lubrifiante peut être appliquée. L'huile lubrifiante peut non seulement réduire la friction pendant le fonctionnement, mais également empêcher la rouille. Il est cependant important d'utiliser des lubrifiants adaptés et d'éviter une utilisation excessive.

5. Précautions de stockage des outils : Lorsque vous n'utilisez pas les outils manuels pendant une longue période, ils doivent être stockés dans un endroit sec, non corrosif et sans gaz. Une fine couche d'huile antirouille peut être appliquée sur les outils manuels pour éviter la rouille. Et rangez-le dans une boîte à outils étanche à la poussière et à l'humidité pour prolonger sa durée de vie.

Fabricant : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Adresse : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, Shanghai 200000 CN.

Importé en Australie : SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australie

Importé aux États-Unis : Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim

Lieu, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

UK	REP
----	-----

E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

EC	REP
----	-----

YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX



Technique Assistance et certificat de garantie électronique
www.vevor.com/support

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technisch Ondersteuning en e-garantiecertificaat www.vevor.com/support

HUISHOUDELIJKE GEREEDSCHAPSKIST

HANDLEIDING

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.

"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

HOUSEHOLD TOOL KIT

MODEL: SY-132 / SY-216



SY-132



SY-216

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any technology or software updates on our product.

SAFETY INSTRUCTION AND PRECAUTIONS



WAARSCHUWING:



Lees alle veiligheidswaarschuwingen, instructies, illustraties en specificaties die bij dit elektrische gereedschap zijn geleverd. Het niet opvolgen van alle onderstaande instructies kan leiden tot elektrische schokken, brand en/of ernstig letsel.

Bewaar alle waarschuwingen en instructies voor toekomstig gebruik. De term 'elektrisch gereedschap' in de veiligheidsinstructies verwijst naar uw huishoudelijke gereedschapskist .



WAARSCHUWING:

1. Houd u aan de veiligheidsprocedures: Zorg ervoor dat u vóór gebruik de gebruiksmethoden en veiligheidsmaatregelen van het gereedschap grondig begrijpt om ongelukken te voorkomen.
2. Regelmatige inspectie en onderhoud: Controleer regelmatig de slijtage van gereedschappen, vervang beschadigde onderdelen tijdig en zorg voor stabiele gereedschapsprestaties.
3. Opslagmethode: plaats het gereedschap in een droge, geventileerde en donkere omgeving om factoren zoals vocht, hoge temperaturen en botsingen te vermijden die de levensduur van het gereedschap kunnen beïnvloeden.
4. Geclassificeerde opslag: classificeer en bewaar verschillende gereedschappen voor gemakkelijke en snelle toegang tijdens gebruik

Productgebruik :

Huishoudelijke gereedschapsset verwijst naar een set gereedschappen die de meeste vereisten voor installatie/eenvoudig onderhoud/doe-het - zelf in kleine huizen omvat, meestal inclusief hamers, tangen, schroevendraaiers, meetlinten, sleutels, enzovoort.

Lijst met dingen

Model SN	SY132		SY-216	
	Naam	Aantal	Naam	Aantal
1	Inbussleutelset	8	Schroevendraaier	4
2	Schroevendraaier	2	Ratelhandvat	1
3	Bithouder	1	Ringsteeksleutel 8-17 mm	6
4	Precisie schroevendraaier	4	Rolmaat	1
5	schroevendraaier bits	19	Niveau	1
6	Verstelbare sleutel	1	Ratelsleutel	1
7	Rolmaat	1	Precisie schroevendraaier	4
8	Klauw hamer	1	Nylon clip	4
9	Kunstmes	1	schroevendraaier kop	20
10	Naaldtang	1	Lange schroevendraaierkop 50 mm	9
11	Staaldraadtang	1	Draadstriptang	1
12	Meetpen (niet opgeladen)	1	Waterpomptang	1
13	Zeshoekig kraalgewricht	1	Staaldraadtang	1
14	Hardware nageldoos	60	Naaldtang	1
15	Kabelbinders	30	Klauw hamer	1
16			Verstelbare sleutel	1
17			Kunstmes	1
18			Zaag	1

19			Zeshoekige sleutel	9
20			Isolatietape	1
21			1/4 dop (metrisch)	12
22			3/8 dop (metrisch)	10
23			Magnetische verlengstang	1
24			3/8 verlengstang	1
25			Bougieaansluiting	1
26			1/4,3/8-adapter	1
27			Zeshoekig kogelgewricht 50 mm	1
28			Kabelbinders	20
29			Hardware nageldoos	100

Onderhoud en onderhoud

1. **Handmatig gereedschap reinigen** : Na gebruik van handmatig gereedschap moeten ze grondig worden gereinigd. Handgereedschap kan worden gereinigd met zeepsop of reinigingsmiddelen en vuil en vet kunnen worden verwijderd met een borstel. Na het reinigen moeten de handgereedschappen aan de lucht worden gedroogd en worden schoongeveegd met een droge doek om roesten te voorkomen.

2 . **Controleer of het gereedschap beschadigd is** : Inspecteer handmatig gereedschap regelmatig op beschadigingen of kleine storingen. Als er schade wordt geconstateerd, moet deze tijdig worden gerepareerd of vervangen. Gebruik geen beschadigd handgereedschap om groter gevaar te voorkomen.

3. **Houd het gereedschap scherp** : Handgereedschap met snijfunctie, zoals messen, zagen, enz., moet scherp gehouden worden. U kunt een slijpsteen of mes gebruiken om het mes te slijpen om het snijeffect te behouden. Gebruik geen bot handgereedschap om het gevaar tijdens het gebruik niet te vergroten.

4. **Gebruik een geschikte hoeveelheid smeerolie** : Voor handgereedschap dat gesmeerd moet worden, zoals sleutels, scharen, enz., kan een geschikte hoeveelheid smeerolie worden aangebracht. Smeerolie kan niet alleen de wrijving

tijdens het gebruik verminderen, maar ook roest voorkomen. Het is echter belangrijk om geschikte smeermiddelen te gebruiken en overmatig gebruik te vermijden.

5. Voorzorgsmaatregelen bij het opbergen van gereedschap : Als handgereedschap langere tijd niet wordt gebruikt, moet het op een droge, niet-corrosieve, gasvrije plaats worden bewaard. Op handgereedschap kan een dunne laag roestbestendige olie worden aangebracht om roesten te voorkomen. En bewaar hem in een stof- en vochtdichte gereedschapskist om de levensduur te verlengen.

Fabrikant : Shanghai muxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, shanghai 200000 CN.

Geïmporteerd naar AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australië

Geïmporteerd in de VS: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim

Plaats, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730



E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.



YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX



Technisch Ondersteuning en e-garantiecertificaat
www.vevor.com/support

VEVOR®

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Teknisk Support och e-garanticertifikat www.vevor.com/support

HUSHÅLLSVERKTYGSSATS

ANVÄNDARMANUAL

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.

"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

HOUSEHOLD TOOL KIT

MODELL: SY-132 / SY-216



SY-132



SY-216

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any technology or software updates on our product.

SAFETY INSTRUCTION AND PRECAUTIONS



VARNING:



Läs alla säkerhetsvarningar, instruktioner, illustrationer och specifikationer som medföljer detta elverktyg. Underlåtenhet att följa alla instruktioner som anges nedan kan resultera i elektriska stötar, brand och/eller allvarliga

skador.

Spara alla varningar och instruktioner för framtida referens. Termen "elverktyg" i säkerhetsinstruktionerna syftar på din hushållsverktygssats .



VARNING:

1. Följ säkerhetsprocedurerna: Före användning, förstå verktygets användningsmetoder och säkerhetsföreskrifter för att förhindra olyckor.
2. Regelbunden inspektion och underhåll: Kontrollera regelbundet slitaget på verktyg, byt ut skadade delar i tid och säkerställ en stabil verktygsprestanda.
3. Förvaringsmetod: Placera verktygen i en torr, ventilerad och mörk miljö för att undvika faktorer som fukt, hög temperatur och kollision som kan påverka verktygets livslängd.
4. Klassificerad förvaring: Klassificera och förvara olika verktyg för enkel och snabb åtkomst under användning

Produktanvändning :

Hushållsverktygssats hänvisar till en uppsättning verktyg som inkluderar de flesta småhusinstallationer/enkla underhålls-/gör-det-själv-krav, i allmänhet inklusive hammare, tång, skruvmejslar, måttband, skiftnycklar och så vidare .

Objektlista

Modell SN	SY132		SY-216	
	namn	Antal	namn	Antal
1	Insexnyckelsats	8	Skruvmejsel	4
2	Skruvmejsel	2	Spärrhandtag	1
3	Bitshållare	1	Kombinyckel 8-17 mm	6
4	Precisionsskruvmejsel	4	Måttband	1
5	skruvmejselbitar	19	Nivå	1
6	Skiftnyckel	1	Spärrnyckel	1
7	Måttband	1	Precisionsskruvmejsel	4
8	Snickarhammare	1	Nylonklämma	4
9	Konstkniv	1	skruvmejselhuvud	20
10	N ål-näsa tång	1	Långt skruvmejselhuvud 50 mm	9
11	Ståltång	1	Avisoleringstång	1
12	Mätpena (ej laddad)	1	Vattenpumpstång	1
13	Sexkantig pärlfog	1	Ståltång	1
14	Hårdvara spikbox	60	N ål-näsa tång	1
15	Buntband	30	Snickarhammare	1
16			Skiftnyckel	1
17			Konstkniv	1
18			Fick syn på	1
19			Sexkantnyckel	9
20			Isoleringstejp	1
21			1/4 uttag (metrisk)	12
22			3/8-uttag (metrisk)	10
23			Magnetisk förlängningsstång	1
24			3/8 förlängningsstång	1
25			Tändstiftsuttag	1

26			1/4,3/8 adapter	1
27			Sexkantig kullad 50mm	1
28			Buntband	20
29			Hårdvara spikbox	100

Underhåll och skötsel

1. **Rengöring av manuella verktyg** : Efter att ha använt manuella verktyg bör de rengöras noggrant. Handverktyg kan rengöras med tvålatten eller rengöringsmedel och smuts och fett kan avlägsnas med en borste. Efter rengöring ska de manuella verktygen lufttorkas och torkas rena med en torr trasa för att förhindra rost.

2. **Kontrollera om verktygen är skadade** : Inspektera regelbundet manuella verktyg för skador eller mindre funktionsfel. Om skada upptäcks bör den repareras eller bytas ut i tid. Använd inte skadade manuella verktyg för att undvika större fara.

3. **Håll verktygen vassa** : För manuella verktyg med skärfunktioner, såsom knivar, sågar etc., bör de hållas vassa. En slipsten eller ett knivverktyg kan användas för att slipa bladet för att bibehålla dess skäreffekt. Använd inte trubbiga manuella verktyg för att undvika att öka faran under användning.

4. **Använd en lämplig mängd smörjolja** : För manuella verktyg som kräver smörjning, såsom skiftnycklar, saxar, etc., kan en lämplig mängd smörjolja appliceras. Smörjolja kan inte bara minska friktionen under drift, utan också förhindra rost. Det är dock viktigt att använda lämpliga smörjmedel och undvika överdriven användning.

5. **Försiktighetsåtgärder vid förvaring av verktyg** : När manuella verktyg inte används under en längre tid, bör de förvaras på en torr, icke korrosiv gasfri plats. Ett tunt lager rostsäker olja kan appliceras på manuella verktyg för att förhindra rost. Och förvara den i en damm- och fuktsäker verktygslåda för att förlänga dess livslängd.

Tillverkare : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Address: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, shanghai 200000 CN.

Importerad till AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australien

Importerad till USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

UK	REP
-----------	------------

E-CrossStu GmbH

Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

EC	REP
-----------	------------

YH CONSULTING LIMITED.

C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

VEVOR[®]
TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Teknisk Support och e-garanticertifikat
www.vevor.com/support

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Técnico Soporte y certificado de garantía electrónica www.vevor.com/support

KIT DE HERRAMIENTAS PARA EL HOGAR

MANUAL DE USUARIO

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.

"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

VEVOR®

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

HOUSEHOLD TOOL KIT

MODELO: SY-132 / SY-216



SY-132



SY-216

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any technology or software updates on our product.

SAFETY INSTRUCTION AND PRECAUTIONS



ADVERTENCIA:



Lea todas las advertencias de seguridad, instrucciones, ilustraciones y especificaciones proporcionadas con esta herramienta eléctrica. No seguir todas las instrucciones enumeradas a continuación puede provocar una descarga eléctrica, un incendio y/o lesiones graves.

Guarde todas las advertencias e instrucciones para consultarlas en el futuro. El término "herramienta eléctrica" en las instrucciones de seguridad se refiere a su kit de herramientas domésticas .



ADVERTENCIA:

1. Cumpla con los procedimientos operativos de seguridad: antes de usarla, comprenda a fondo los métodos de uso y las precauciones de seguridad de la herramienta para evitar accidentes.
2. Inspección y mantenimiento regulares: verifique periódicamente el desgaste de las herramientas, reemplace las piezas dañadas de manera oportuna y garantice un rendimiento estable de la herramienta.
3. Método de almacenamiento: Coloque las herramientas en un ambiente seco, ventilado y oscuro para evitar factores como la humedad, las altas temperaturas y las colisiones que puedan afectar la vida útil de la herramienta.
4. Almacenamiento clasificado: clasifique y almacene varias herramientas para un acceso fácil y rápido durante el uso.

Uso del producto :

El kit de herramientas para el hogar se refiere a un conjunto de herramientas que incluye la mayoría de los requisitos pequeños de instalación/mantenimiento simple/bricolaje en el hogar, que generalmente incluyen martillos, alicates, destornilladores, cintas métricas, llaves inglesas, etc.

Lista de artículos

Modelo SN	SY132		SY-216	
	Nombre	Cantidad	Nombre	Cantidad
1	juego de llaves allen	8	Destornillador	4
2	Destornillador	2	Mango de trinquete	1
3	Portapuntas	1	Llave combinada 8-17 mm	6
4	Destornillador de precisión	4	Cinta métrica	1
5	puntas de destornillador	19	Nivel	1
6	Llave ajustable	1	Llave de trinquete	1
7	Cinta métrica	1	Destornillador de precisión	4
8	Martillo de orejas	1	Clip de nailon	4
9	cuchillo de arte	1	cabeza de destornillador	20
10	Pinzas de punta de aguja	1	Cabeza de destornillador larga 50 mm	9
11	Alicates para alambre de acero	1	Alicates pelacables	1
12	Bolígrafo medidor (no cargado)	1	Pinzas de la bomba de agua	1
13	Junta de cuentas hexagonales	1	Alicates para alambre de acero	1
14	Caja de clavos de hardware	60	Pinzas de punta de aguja	1
15	Bridas para cables	30	Martillo de orejas	1

dieciséis			Llave ajustable	1
17			cuchillo de arte	1
18			Sierra	1
19			llave hexagonal	9
20			Cinta aislante	1
21			Vaso 1/4 (métrico)	12
22			Vaso 3/8 (métrico)	10
23			Varilla de extensión magnética	1
24			varilla de extensión 3/8	1
25			Toma de bujía	1
26			Adaptador 1/4,3/8	1
27			Rótula hexagonal 50mm	1
28			Bridas para cables	20
29			Caja de clavos de hardware	100

Mantenimiento y conservación

1. Limpieza de herramientas manuales : Después de utilizar herramientas manuales, se deben limpiar a fondo. Las herramientas manuales se pueden limpiar con agua y jabón o productos de limpieza, y la suciedad y la grasa se pueden eliminar con un cepillo. Después de la limpieza, las herramientas manuales deben secarse al aire y limpiarse con un paño seco para evitar la oxidación.

2 . Compruebe si las herramientas están dañadas : inspeccione periódicamente las herramientas manuales en busca de daños o fallos menores. Si se encuentran daños, se deben reparar o reemplazar de manera oportuna. No utilice herramientas manuales dañadas para evitar un peligro mayor.

3. Mantenga las herramientas afiladas : Las herramientas manuales con funciones de corte, como cuchillos, sierras, etc., deben mantenerse afiladas. Se

puede utilizar una piedra de afilar o un cuchillo para afilar la hoja y mantener su efecto de corte. No utilice herramientas manuales romas para evitar aumentar el peligro durante el uso.

4. Utilice una cantidad adecuada de aceite lubricante : para herramientas manuales que requieren lubricación, como llaves, tijeras, etc., se puede aplicar una cantidad adecuada de aceite lubricante. El aceite lubricante no solo puede reducir la fricción durante la operación, sino también prevenir la oxidación. Sin embargo, es importante utilizar lubricantes adecuados y evitar el uso excesivo.

5. Precauciones al almacenar herramientas : Cuando no se utilicen herramientas manuales durante un período prolongado, deben almacenarse en un lugar seco y libre de gases corrosivos. Se puede aplicar una fina capa de aceite a prueba de óxido a las herramientas manuales para evitar la oxidación. Y guárdelo en una caja de herramientas a prueba de polvo y humedad para prolongar su vida útil.

Fabricante : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Dirección: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, shanghai 200000 CN.

Importado a AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australia

Importado a EE. UU.: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Lugar, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

UK	REP
-----------	------------

E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

EC	REP
-----------	------------

YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX



Técnico Certificado de soporte y garantía electrónica
www.vevor.com/support